Information on the second employee director representing SCOR employees, elected on March 14, 2019 by the Group's employees pursuant to the Article L 225-27 of the French Commercial Code

Fiona Derhan

French Age : 29 SCOR SE 5, avenue Kléber 75116 Paris, France

Fiona Derhan was elected on March 14, 2019 by SCOR SE employees and its subsidiaries which have their registered office in France pursuant to Article L 225-27 of the French Commercial Code.

Her mandate will be effective at the end of the Annual General meeting held on April 26, 2019 deciding on the amendment of SCOR SE's bylaws.

Main function

SCOR Group Chief Information Officer's Personal Assistant (France)

Fiona Derhan, a French citizen, studied foreign languages at Paris-Sorbonne University where she graduated with a bachelor's degree and then a Master of Science degree in Tourism management. Fiona Derhan began her career in 2013 as a Personal Assistant for a tour operator Manager in San José (Costa Rica). She later worked as a Personal Assistant for a music Manager in Atlanta (USA), as well as for a lot of VIPs in a French conciergerie service. Fiona Derhan joined SCOR in 2015 as the SCOR Group Chief Information Officer's Personal Assistant.